506065326 05/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6112041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	05/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RONALD N. ZUCKERMANN
Street Address:	1116 CONTRA COSTA DRIVE
City:	EL CERRITO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94530

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8445632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5123434539 Phone:

Email: ifortkort@foholaw.com

Correspondent Name: FORTKORT & HOUSTON PC Address Line 1: 9442 N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY Address Line 2: ARBORETUM PLAZA ONE, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MXBS000US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. FORTKORT	
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Fortkort/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/18/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=JIB-2527AssignmentUcToZuckmann050519#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052693 FRAME: 0609

506065326

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR

The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12TH Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200

hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, Ronald N. Zuckermann (residing at 1116 Contra Costa Drive, El Cerrito, CA 94530), all of its right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention titled:

SELECTIVE POLY-N-SUBSTITUTED GLYCINE ANTIBOTCS and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 8,445,632, issued May 21, 2013 [LBNL Case No. JIB-2527US].

and any continuation-in-part, extension, or substitute thereof, and any reissue, re-examination, or extension of said patent.

Executed this:

day of Way, 2019

Defrey A. Blair, acting head of the Intellectual Property Office, on behalf of The Regents of the University of California.

PATENT REEL: 052693 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 05/18/2020